Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Kearny

Persons Served

Caseload Unit FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2020
Avg. monthly persons 18 11 9 $28,216
Avg. monthly adults 2 1 $2,164
Avg. monthly children 3 2 $7,349
Avg. monthly persons 191 173 160 $321,509
Persons 22 39 19 $20,433
Avg. monthly persons 0 0 0 $0
Avg. monthly persons 1 3 3 $3,385
Persons 4 0 3 $22,064
Avg. monthly children 13 20 22 $346,010
Avg. monthly children 4 0 6 $16,258
Total of programs listed FY 2020
$767,388

3,838
1,272
2,003

563

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2021

$14,545
$0
$5,973
$394,955
$14,851
$0
$2,269
$0
$438,849
$0

FY 2021
$871,442

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$10,993
$481
$12,446
$510,993
$21,742
$0
$1,867
$18,512
$487,315
$26,184

FY 2022
$1,090,533



