

Kearny

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	18	11	9	\$28,216	\$14,545	\$10,993
Avg. monthly adults	2	1	2	\$2,164	\$0	\$481
Avg. monthly children	3	2	2	\$7,349	\$5,973	\$12,446
Avg. monthly persons	191	173	160	\$321,509	\$394,955	\$510,993
Persons	22	39	19	\$20,433	\$14,851	\$21,742
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	1	3	3	\$3,385	\$2,269	\$1,867
Persons	4	0	3	\$22,064	\$0	\$18,512
Avg. monthly children	13	20	22	\$346,010	\$438,849	\$487,315
Avg. monthly children	4	0	6	\$16,258	\$0	\$26,184
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$767,388	\$871,442	\$1,090,533

2019 County Population Estimates

•	
Population	3,838
Under 20	1,272
20-64	2,003
65 & Over	563

